City of Pomona

Purchase of Chemicals for Potable Water Treatment Facilities (2023-1013), bidding on 05/09/2023 3:00 PM (PDT)

Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name
Address

Respondee
Respondee Title
Phone

Email

Vendor Type
License #

Bid Detalil

Bid Format
Submitted
Delivery Method
Bid Responsive
Bid Status
Confirmation #

Brenntag Pacific, Inc.

10747 Patterson Place

Santa Fe Springs, California 90670
United States

Laura Tua

Municipal Bid Manager
156-290-3962

ltua@brenntag.com

Electronic
05/08/2023 8:19 PM (PDT)

Submitted
330216

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title

signed_IFB 2023.1013.pdf

File Name

PlanetBids, Inc.

signed_IFB 2023.1013 pdf General Attachment

Page 1 of 3
Printed 05/09/2023

ATTACHMENT 1



Line ltems

Discount Terms No Discount

Item Item

# Code Type

Pricing Year 1

10

11

12

Pricing Year 2

13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20

21
22
23
24

Year 3

25

26
27
28
29
30

31

32

33
34

35

36

Item Description

Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50
Ib bag)

Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)

Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)

Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon
Drum)

Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Delivery

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50
Ib bag

Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)

Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)

Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon
Drum)

Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Delivery
Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50
Ib bag)

Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)

Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)

Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)

Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon
Drum)

Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)
Delivery

Subtotal

Sales Tax (10.25%)

UOM QTY Unit Price

Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea
Delivery
Sub Total

Sales
Tax

Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea
Delivery
Subtotal

Sales tax

Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea

Ea
Delivery
Subtotal

Sales
Tax

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

$189.2500

$1,029.0000
$2.2200
$14.3200
$15.3200
$9.8600

$1,254.7800

$845.9000

$14.6900
$0.0000

$3,375.3400

$345.9700

Line Total

$7,096.6500

$189.2500

$1,029.0000
$2.2200
$14.3200
$15.3200
$9.8600

$1,254.7800

$845.9000

$14.6900
$0.0000

$3,375.3400

$345.9700

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000
$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000
$0.0000

$0.0000

$0.0000

Response

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Comment

price per gallon minibulk loads

55g drum

minibulk loads

due to unstable market conditions, we request to review pricing annually on all
products..

due to unstable market conditions, pricing to be reviewed annually.
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Line Item Subtotals

Section Title Line Total
Pricing Year 1 $7,096.6500
Pricing Year 2 $0.0000
Year 3 $0.0000
Grand Total $7,096.6500

PlanetBids, Inc.



