ATTACHMENT 1

Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor NameBrenntag Pacific, Inc.Address10747 Patterson PlaceSanta Fe Springs, California 90670United StatesRespondeeLaura TuaRespondee TitleMunicipal Bid ManagerPhone156-290-3962EmailItua@brenntag.comVendor TypeLicense #

Bid Detail

Bid FormatElectronicSubmitted05/08/2023 8:19 PM (PDT)Delivery MethodBid ResponsiveBid StatusSubmittedConfirmation #330216

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title signed_IFB 2023.1013.pdf File Name signed_IFB 2023.1013.pdf **File Type** General Attachment

PlanetBids, Inc.

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

ltem #	ltem Code	Туре	Item Description	UOM	QTY	Unit Price	Line Total	Response	Comment
Pricing	ricing Year 1						\$7,096.6500		
1			Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50 Ib bag)	Ea	1	\$189.2500	\$189.2500	Yes	
2			Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)	Ea	1	\$1,029.0000	\$1,029.0000	Yes	
3			Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1	\$2.2200	\$2.2200	Yes	
4			Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1	\$14.3200	\$14.3200	Yes	
5			Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1	\$15.3200	\$15.3200	Yes	
6			Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1	\$9.8600	\$9.8600	Yes	price per gallon minibulk loads
7			Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1	\$1,254.7800	\$1,254.7800	Yes	
8			Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1	\$845.9000	\$845.9000	Yes	55g drum
9			Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1	\$14.6900	\$14.6900	Yes	minibulk loads
10			Delivery	Delivery	1	\$0.0000	\$0.0000	Yes	
11			Subtotal	Sub Total	1	\$3,375.3400	\$3,375.3400	Yes	
12			Sales Tax (10.25%)	Sales Tax	1	\$345.9700	\$345.9700	Yes	
Pricing Year 2						\$0.0000			
13			Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50 Ib bag	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	due to unstable market conditions, we request to review pricing annually on all products
14			Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
15			Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
16			Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
17			Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
18			Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
19			Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
20			Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
21			Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
22			Delivery	Delivery	1		\$0.0000	No	
23			Subtotal	Subtotal	1		\$0.0000	No	
24			Sales Tax (10.25%)	Sales tax	1		\$0.0000	No	
Year 3							\$0.0000		
25			Hexaphos SHMP granular (Sodium Hexametaphosphate) (50 Ib bag)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	due to unstable market conditions, pricing to be reviewed annually.
26			Sulfuric Acid 10% (5 Gallon Container)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
27			Aluminum Sulfate 50% (2,000 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
28			Aquapure 3672 NSF (200 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
29			Aquapure 3672 NSF (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
30			Ammonia 19% (100 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
31			Super-Floc C-591 (55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
32			Liquid Sodium Hydroxide 50% (5 Gallon Container, 55 Gallon Drum)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
33			Aquapure 3673 NSF (280 Gallons Bulk Delivery)	Ea	1		\$0.0000	No	
34			Delivery	Delivery	1		\$0.0000	No	
35			Subtotal	Subtotal	1		\$0.0000	No	
36			Sales Tax (10.25%)	Sales Tax	1		\$0.0000	No	

Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
Pricing Year 1	\$7,096.6500
Pricing Year 2	\$0.0000
Year 3	\$0.0000
Grand Total	\$7,096.6500

PlanetBids, Inc.